■ Impulse withstand voltage of 10,000V
between input and output
(coil and contact)
■ Creepage distance of 10 mm (0.39 in)
minimum between coil and contact meets
VDE C/250
■ Dielectric strength of 4,000 VAC minimum
conforms to UL, CSA and IEC Class II
■ International 2.5 mm (0.10 in) terminal pitch
■ Low power consumption (0.8W)
Power Relay G4W
Ordering Information
Type Contact form Construction Part number
PCB SPST-NO Unsealed G4W-1112P-US-TV8-HP
DPST-NO G4W-2212P-US-TV5-HP
SPST-NO Sealed G4W-1114P-US-TV8-HP
DPST-NO G4W-2214P-US-HP
Solder SPST-NO Upper mounting bracket G4W-11123A-US-TV8-HP
DPST-NO G4W-22123A-US-TV5-HP
Quick connect SPST-NO Upper mounting bracket G4W-11123T-US-TV8-HP
DPST-NO G4W-22123T-US-TV5-HP
Specifications
Type SPST-NO DPST-NO
Load Resistive (p.f. = 1) Inductive (p.f. = 0.4) Resistive (p.f. = 1) Inductive (p.f. = 0.4)
Rated load 15 A at 250 VAC, 24 VDC 10 A at 250 VAC, 24 VDC 15 A at 250 VAC, 24 VDC 7.5 A at 250 VAC, 24 VDC
Contact material AgCdO
Carry current 15 A
Max. operating voltage 250 VAC, 125 VDC
Max. operating current 15 A
Max. switching capacity 3,750 VA 2,500 VA 3,750 VA 1,875 VA
Min. permissible load 500 mA, 5 VDC
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating (e.g., G4W-1112P-US-TV8-HP-DC12).
DVE
■ CONTACT DATA
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com